DOC# LastName

299457
250595
288212
198243
342771
329382
196131
330993
294928
280630
215141
331381
185633
274520
326855
027651
336899
207950
343239
291088
342340
261475
338121
342604

Nguyen
Messer
Hibbs
Sokacz
Payne
Grandey
Edison
Gibson
Griffin
Guth
Brent
Haynes
Mounce
Lady
Maddox
Cornish
Montgomery
Fortune
Nelson
Bishop
Montgomery
Miller
Downey
Graham

Releases - January 12, 2026

First Name Middle Name Type of Release

Nathan M
Caroline
Brandon

Christa

Brodie

Brandie

Timothy

Isaiah

Sandra F
Thomas J
Larry Joe
Briantavion
Terry
Bobby
Brenda
Darryl
Caeden M
Antonio
Barbara
Michael
Ashley
Christopher E
Carl D
Andrew

Ray

Renee

Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State

Released From

Henderson County Detention Center
Todd County Jail

Fulton County Detention Center
Calloway County Jail

Daviess County Det. Cntr

Dismas Charities, Owensboro
Todd County Jail

Bullitt County Detention Center
Roederer Assessment Cntr

Clay County Detention Center
Marion County Detention Center
Hardin County Detention Center
Pulaski County Detention Center
Fayette County Det. Cntr

Shelby County Detention Center
Clay County Detention Center
Leslie County Detention Center
Calloway County Jail

Christian County Jail

Louisville Metro Department of Corrections
Jackson County Detention Center
Shelby County Detention Center
Harlan County Detention Center
Warren County Jail

Highest Felony Class

Class C (5 - 10 years)

Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)



