

DOC #	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
299457	Nguyen	Nathan	M	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Henderson County Detention Center	Class C (5 - 10 years)
250595	Messer	Caroline		Shock Probation Began - In State	Todd County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
288212	Hibbs	Brandon		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Fulton County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
198243	Sokacz	Christa		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Calloway County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
342771	Payne	Brodie		Shock Probation Began - In State	Daviess County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
329382	Grandey	Brandie		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Dismas Charities, Owensboro	Class C (5 - 10 years)
196131	Edison	Timothy		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Todd County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
330993	Gibson	Isaiah		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Bullitt County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
294928	Griffin	Sandra	F	Shock Probation Began - In State	Roederer Assessment Cntr	Class B (10 - 20 years)
280630	Guth	Thomas	J	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Clay County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
215141	Brent	Larry	Joe	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Marion County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
331381	Haynes	Briantavion		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Hardin County Detention Center	Class C (5 - 10 years)
185633	Mounce	Terry		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Pulaski County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
274520	Lady	Bobby	Ray	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Fayette County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
326855	Maddox	Brenda		Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration	Shelby County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
027651	Cornish	Darryl		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Clay County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
336899	Montgomery	Caeden	M	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Leslie County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
207950	Fortune	Antonio		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Calloway County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
343239	Nelson	Barbara	Renee	Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration	Christian County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
291088	Bishop	Michael		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Louisville Metro Department of Corrections	Class D (1 - 5 years)
342340	Montgomery	Ashley		Shock Probation Began - In State	Jackson County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
261475	Miller	Christopher	E	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Shelby County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
338121	Downey	Carl	D	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Harlan County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
342604	Graham	Andrew		Shock Probation Began - In State	Warren County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)